Compressor Softstarter
3-Phase Compressor
Rated operational voltage
Rated operational current
Control voltage
Version
Optimised algorithm for multi-compressor
systems and high pressure starts
Specifications are subject to change without notice (11.07.2012) 1
Ordering Code
Motor Controller
Three-Phase Scroll Compressor Softstarter
Type RSBT….EV..
RSB T 40 16 E V10 HP
•Soft starting of 3-phase AC compressors
• Auto adaptive algorithm (patented) for optimum inrush
current reduction
• 3-phase controlled with integrated bypass
of semiconductors
• Short ramp up time: < 600ms
•Rated operational voltage: 220VACrms, 400VACrms, 50/60 Hz
• Rated operational current: 16, 25, 32A AC-53b
• Built-in transient overvoltage and undervoltage protection
• Phase sequence and under-voltage monitoring
• Overtemperature protection
•Overcurrent protection in bypass mode
• Locked rotor protection
• UL, cUL Listed (for RSBT....V5./ V6. versions only)
• HP version for multi-compressor systems
• VDE approved (Up to 15Arms)
Product Description
Easy-to-use AC semi-
conductor compressor soft-
starter. 3-phase compressors
with nominal current up to
32A can be soft-started with
this controller. The unit is sup-
plied inside housing, with
screw connection, while DIN
Clip adapter is optional on
models RSBT....EVx1.
RSBT...EV21 and RSBT...EV61
options include an auxiliary
relay module (RFPM) already
mounted.
Type Selection
Type Rated operational Rated operational Control voltage
voltage Ue Current Ie Uc
RSBT: 3-Phase 22: 220VACrms, 50/60Hz 16: 16A AC-53b E: 110 - 400VAC±15%,
soft starter 40: 400VACrms, 50/60Hz 25: 25A AC-53b 50/60Hz±10%
for scroll 32: 32A AC-53b
compressors
Versions
V10: Standard housing
V11: Standard housing with DIN clip
V20: Standard housing & RFPMV00module readymounted
V21: Standard housing with DIN clip & RFPMV00module readymounted
V50: Standard housing (UL approved version)
V51: Standard housing with DIN clip (UL approved version)
V61: Standard housing with DIN clip & RFPMV00module readymounted (UL approved version)
V..HP:Optimised algorithm formulti-compressor systems & high-pressure starts
Rated operational Rated operational current Ie
voltage Ue 16A AC-53b 25A AC-53b 32A AC-53b
220VACrms RSBT2216EV.. RSBT2225EV.. RSBT2232EV..
400VACrms RSBT4016EV.. RSBT4025EV.. RSBT4032EV..
Selection Guide
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (11.07.2012)
RSBT....EV..
Dimensions
97.5 mm103.5 mm
Output Specifications
IEC rated operational current Ie (AC-53b)
RSBT..16EV.. 16A
RSBT..25EV.. 25A